AUXILIARY EQUIPMENTAUXILIARY EQUIPMENT
Rockford Systems, Inc.
sales@rockfordsystems.com FAB 187
OPTIONAL PALM BUTTON ASSEMBLIES
Other styles of palm buttons are available to meet the OSHA and ANSI safety standards. The following
pages include options to our standard palm buttons listed throughout this catalog.
All palm buttons can be furnished:

button, and mounting boxes.
TOUCHDOWN!™ PALM BUTTONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENTAUXILIARY EQUIPMENT
Rockford Systems, Inc.
Call Toll-Free 1-800-922-7533
Fax 815-874-6144188 FAB
ARTICULATED PALM BUTTONS
These palm button assemblies have articulated chrome
palm buttons and are offered in 24-V DC low-voltage or
115-V AC standard-voltage contacts. The low-voltage but-
tons are specifically designed for use with solid-state con-
trols only and should not be used with relay-based
controls. These ergonomic, heavy-duty palm buttons can
be operated at any angle and are easy to push. The buttons
are chrome plated and the guards are made of steel. The
buttons provide 1 NO and 1 NC contact arrangement.
Part No. CTL-534
Part No. CTL-533—Two chrome run/inch buttons,
ring guards, and red emergency-stop palm button.
The red palm button has 1 NO and 1 NC contact
arrangement.
Part No. CTL-534—Two chrome run/inch buttons, ring
guards, red emergency-stop palm button, and yellow
top-stop palm button. The red and yellow palm button
each have 1 NO and 1 NC contact arrangement.
Part No. CTL-538—Two chrome run/inch buttons, ring
guards, red emergency-stop palm button, and yellow
return/inch-up palm button. The red and yellow palm
button each have 1 NO and 1 NC contact arrangement.
Part No. CTL-538
STANDARD-VOLTAGE CONTACT RATINGS
Maximum Voltage ............................................600 V AC/DC
Typical Operating Force..........3.7 lb (center), 2.7 lb (perim.)
LOW-VOLTAGE CONTACT RATINGS
Minimum Voltage DC..............................................5 V, 1 mA
Maximum Voltage DC...........................................48 V, 0.1 A
Maximum Voltage AC .........................................240 V, 0.4 A
Typical Operating Force..........3.7 lb (center), 2.7 lb (perim.)
LIGHT-PUSH PALM BUTTONS
These light-push palm button assemblies can replace the standard black palm button assemblies (shown
throughout this catalog) when a lighter push is required.
The run/inch palm buttons have a single plunger which provides 1 NO and 1 NC contact arrangement.
The mushroom head is made of a zinc die cast and has a flat plunger. The palm button cover plate has
a solid neoprene gasket which provides an oil-tight seal upon installation.
Part No. CTL-533
STANDARD-VOLTAGE CONTACTS—115 V AC
Part No. CTL-547—Two articulated chrome
run/inch buttons with ring guards, mounting
boxes, and red emergency-stop palm button.
Part No. CTL-548—Two articulated chrome
run/inch buttons with ring guards, mounting
boxes, red emergency-stop palm button, and yel-
low top-stop palm button.
Part No. CTL-550—Two articulated chrome
run/inch buttons with ring guards, mounting
boxes, red emergency-stop palm button, and yel-
low return/inch-up palm button.
LOW-VOLTAGE CONTACTS—24 V DC
Part No. CTL-541—Two articulated chrome
run/inch buttons with ring guards, mounting
boxes, and red emergency-stop palm button.
Part No. CTL-542—Two articulated chrome
run/inch buttons with ring guards, mounting
boxes, red emergency-stop palm button, and yel-
low top-stop palm button.
Part No. CTL-544—Two articulated chrome
run/inch buttons with ring guards, mounting
boxes, red emergency-stop palm button, and yel-
low return/inch-up palm button.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. CTL-547
Part No. CTL-548
Part No. CTL-550
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENTAUXILIARY EQUIPMENT
Rockford Systems, Inc.
sales@rockfordsystems.com FAB 189
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR PALM BUTTON ASSEMBLIES
UNIVERSAL RUN BUTTON RING GUARD
Part No. CTK-006
This palm button ring guard is the way to protect new and existing
run palm buttons from accidental operation. This high-impact PVC
plastic palm button ring guard can be used with most palm button
brands. The large square ring shape allows the operator to change
hand position as well as use other surfaces of the hand to cycle the
machine. This ring guard resists deterioration that can occur from
cutting oils and other types of lubricants that come in contact with
it. This ring guard has a relief for the wrist, and the word run is
molded into the top of the ring guard. Four 11⁄4" screws are fur-
nished with each ring guard.
12 holes for vertical or
horizontal mounting
4.9"
5.4"
TOUCHDOWN!™ PALM BUTTON
Part No. CTL-555—Standard Voltage (115 V AC, 45-60 Hz, 40 mA)
Part No. CTL-553—Low Voltage (24 V DC, 100 mA)
This ergonomic run/inch palm button can replace the black or chrome
palm buttons described previously. The palm button has a solid neoprene
gasket which provides an oil-tight seal upon installation. The contact
arrangement is 1 NO and 1 NC.